CITY OF KIRKLAND INVITATION FOR BIDS PROJECT NAME: Fire Station 26 Renovation JOB NUMBER: 46-23-PW ESTIMATE: \$5,600,000 BIDS DUE: December 12, 2023 no later than 1:00 PM Pacific Time BIDS SUBMITTED TO: Purchasing Agent, 123 5<sup>th</sup> Ave, Kirkland, WA 98033

Public notice is hereby given that the City of Kirkland has issued the above-mentioned Invitation for Bids (IFB). The work to be performed for this project consists of furnishing all labor, tools, material and equipment necessary for completion of the Fire Station 26 Renovation Project.

The City will not sell bid packages. Plans, specifications, and addenda may be viewed and obtained online at www.bxwa.com. Click on: "Posted Projects"; "Public Works", "City of Kirkland". The Bidders List is maintained by the Builder's Exchange of Washington, Inc. Registration for the bidder's list may be made online, by phoning (425) 258-1303, or at Builder's Exchange of Washington located at 2607 Wetmore Ave, Everett, WA.

The City of Kirkland requires that no person shall, on the grounds of race, religion, color, national origin, sex, age, marital status, political affiliation, sexual orientation, or the presence of any sensory, mental, or physical disability be excluded from participation in, be denied the benefits of, or be otherwise subjected to discrimination under any program or activity. The City of Kirkland further assures that every effort will be made to ensure non-discrimination in all of its programs and activities, whether those programs are federally funded or not.